TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472481

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SKIPAN SAAS, LLC		12/31/2014	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Talent Rover LLC
Doing Business As:	Bullhorn
Street Address:	100 Summer Street
Internal Address:	17th Floor
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4367735	CIRRUS CTMS
Registration Number:	4356703	CIRRUS CTMS
Registration Number:	4356702	CIRRUS CTMS
Registration Number:	4387128	TALENT ROVER
Registration Number:	4385830	TR TALENT ROVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4085309797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408 530-9700 Email: tom@hollp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas B. Haverstock 162 North Wolfe Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94086

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas B. Haverstock
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas B. Haverstock/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006361 FRAME: 0372

900449269

Total Attachments: 1

source=1 2 7 Certificate of Amendment (DE) (12-31-2014)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006361 FRAME: 0373 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Livered 08:04 AM 12/31/2014 FILED 08:04 AM 12/31/2014 SRV 141604162 - 5068355 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate of	of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby a
as follows:	
.0000000000	the limited liability company is char
to Talent Ro	over the.
	CANDON II I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
	/HEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certific day of December , A.D. 201
	day of books and the day of bo
c	
me	By () ()
ine	
	By: Authorized Person(s)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006361 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 05/03/2018